24/7
T E C H N I C A L
S U P P O R T*
1-888-NETGEAR (638-4327)
Email: info@NETGEAR.com
NETGEAR ProSafe® Wireless LAN Antennas and Cables
ProSafe 14 dBi Patch Panel Directional Antenna - ANT24D18
ProSafe 10 dBi 2x2 Indoor/Outdoor Directional Antenna - ANT224D10

   Warranty/support card
Warranty NETGEAR 2-year warranty NETGEAR 2-year warranty NETGEAR 2-year warranty
Ordering Information
(all regions)
ANT24D18 ANT224D10-10000S ANT2409-20000S
NETGEAR ProSafe Wireless LAN Antennas and Accessories Antennas and Cables
ProSafe Wireless LAN Indo or/Outdoor Antennas Continued
Product ANT2407 ANT32405 ANT2405
Description
ProSafe 7 dBi Omni-directional
Antenna - ANT2407
ProSafe 5 dBi 3x3 Omni-
directional Antenna - ANT32405
ProSafe 5 dBi Omni-directional
Antenna - ANT2405
Wireless Signal IEEE 802.11g IEEE 802.11n IEEE 802.11g
Typical Application Indoor Indoor Indoor
Frequency Range 2400 – 2485 MHz 2400 - 2500 MHz 2400 - 2500 MHz
Gain 7 dBi3 5 dBi3 5 dBi3
Beam Width
Horizontal 360°
Vertical 60°
Horizontal 360°
Vertical 30°
Horizontal 360°
Vertical 30°
Polarization Vertical Vertical Linear Vertical
Operational Temperature -30º to 80º C (-22º to 176º F) -20° to 65° C (-4° to 149° F) -10° to 65° C (-4° to 149° F)
Dimensions
110 x 65 x 300 mm
(4.33 x 2.56 x 11.81 in)
Integrated cable length: 1.5 m
280 x 98 x 28 mm
(11 x 3.86 x 1.1 in)
Integrated cable length: 1.0 m
99.2 x 53.9 x 27.5 mm
(3.91 x 21.2 x 1.08 in)
Weight .23 kg (.51 lb) .237 kg (.52 lb) .055 kg (.12 lb)
Connectors Reverse SMA female Reverse SMA female Reverse SMA
Package Contents
• Indoor 7 dBi Omni-directional
   Antenna with integrated cable -
   ANT2407
• Wall-mounting kit
• Installation guide and
   Warranty/support card
• 5 dBi 3x3 Omni-directional
   Antenna - ANT32405
• Wall-mount kit
• Installation guide and
   Warranty/support card
• Indoor 5 dBi Omni-directional
   Antenna ANT2405 (cable
   required, sold separately)
• Ceiling/wall-mount bracket
• Installation guide and
   Warranty/support card
Warranty NETGEAR 2-year warranty NETGEAR 2-year warranty NETGEAR 2-year warranty
Ordering Information
(all regions)
ANT2407-10000S ANT32405-10000S ANT2405
1  Range estimation is based on FCC-compliant operation of two (2) 802.11 APs each with two (2) ANT24D18 antennas placed at 90 degree rotation, 5 m antenna cables,
and lightning arrestors installed. With the antennas positioned 36 m above the ground, data rate should sustain
1 Mbps under ideal line-of-sight conditions.
2  Range estimation is based on FCC-compliant operation of two (2)802.11 APs each with two (2) ANT2409 antennas, 1 m antenna cables, and lightning arrestors installed.
With the antennas positioned 27 m above the ground, data rate should sustain 1 Mbps under ideal line-of-sight conditions.
3  Gain: A ratio of decibels to an isotropic antenna that is commonly used to measure antenna coverage.
4  Range estimation is based on FCC-compliant operation of two (2) 802.11 APs each with two (2) ANT24D18 antennas, 3 m antenna cables, and lightning arrestors
installed. With the antennas positioned 26 m above the ground, data rate should sustain 1 Mbps under ideal line-of-sight conditions.